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DIANA M. BONTA, R.N., Dr. P.H. GRAY DAVIS
Diraector Governor

TO: All County Welfare Directors Letter No..02-26
All County Administrative Officers
All County Medi-Cal Program Specialists/Liaisons
All County Health Executives
All County Ramos Coordinators

INFORMATIONAL ALERT CONCERNING MEDI-MEDIs

The purpose of this letter is to alert counties that they may experience a temporary
increase in the number of contacts with Medi-Cal individuals who are also Medicare
eligibles (Medi-Medi). This occurrence is due to a recent, unusually large data
processing run. This data processing run was the implementation of a data processing
improvement change that allows the Department of Health Services {DHS) to identify
more Medi-Cal beneficiaries that also have Medicare coverage, thus allowing DHS to
cost avoid some medical costs that should be paid by Medicare.

If Medi-Cal beneficiaries contact the county regarding any Medicare Buy-in problems,
please forward calls to the Medicare Buy-In staff at 1-866-227-9863 (this is a toll-free

call). County staff may directly speak with the Buy-In Technician assigned to their
county (see enclosed list).

If you have questions regarding this letter, please call Robin Jones at (916) 322-7843.
Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
Richard Brantingham

Acting Chief
Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch

Enclosure
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Do your part to help California save energy. To learn more about saving energy, visit the following web sile:
www.consumerenergycenter.org/flex/index.html
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Listed by County

(916) 323-9693

Medicare Part A and B Buy-In Program Staff
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ALAMEDA
ALPINE
AMADOR
BUTTE
CALAVERAS
COLUSA
CONTRA COSTA
DEL NORTE
EL DORADO
FRESNO
GLENN
HUMBOLDT
IMPERIAL
INYO

KERN

KINGS

LAKE
LASSEN
LOS ANGELES
MADERA
MARIN
MARIPOSA
MENDICING
MERCED
MODGC
MONO
MONTEREY
NAPA
NEVADA
ORANGE
PLACER
PLUMAS
RIVERSIDE
SACRAMENTQ
SAN BENITO

COUNTIES AND TECHNICIANS

Rosie Ventura
Rosie Ventura
Roste Ventura
Rosie Ventura
Rosie Ventura
Rosie Ventura
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fiefro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Lisa Ross
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro

. Vicki Fierro

Vicki Fierro
Vicki Fierro
Rebecca Ramos
Rebecca Ramos

Vicki Fierror -~ -

Rebecca Ramos
Rebecca Ramos
Rebecca Ramos
Rebecca Ramos
Rebecca Ramos

916-322-0280
916-322-0280
916-322-0280
916-322-0280
916-322-0280
MB6-322-0280
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181

916-322-0181 ~

916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0234
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0181

-916-322-0181. ...

916-322-0181
916-322-0181
916-322-0095
316-322-0095
T 9i16-322-0181
916-322-0095
916-322-0095
916-322-0095
916-322-0095
916-322-0095

rventura@dhs.ca.qoy
rveniura@idhs ca.gov
rventura@dhs.ca.gov
rventura@dhs.ca.gov
rventura@@dhs ca.gov
rverdura@dhs.ca.qov
vfierro@dhs.ca.qov
viierro@dhs.ca.gov
viierro@dhs.ca.gov
viierro@dhs.ca.qov
viierro@dhs.ca.gov
viierro@dhs.ca.qoyv
viierro@@adhs.ca.qov
viierro@dhs.ca.qov

viierro@dhs.ca.gov
viierrogddhs.ca.gov
viierro@dhs.ca.qov
Iross@dhs.ca.gov

viierro@dhs . ca.qov
viierro@dhs.ca.gov.
viierrof@dhs.ca.gov
viierro@dhs. ca.gov
viterro@dhs .ca.gov

viierrofddhs co.aov

viierro@dhs.ca.qov

viierroi@dhs ca.qov

rramos10@dhs.ca.gov
rramos 10@dhs.ca.qov
viierro@dhs.ca. gov

rramos10gddhs.ca.qov
rramos 10@dhs.ca.qov
rramos 10@@dhs.ca.gov
rramos10idhs.ca.gov
rramos10@idhs.ca.goy
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SAN BERNARDING Kaye Williams

SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO

SAN JOAQUIN

SAN LUIS OBISPO

SAN MATEQ

SANTA BARBARA

SANTA CLARA
SANTA CRUZ
SHASTA
SIERRA
SISKYOU
SOLANO
SONOMA
STANISLAUS
SUTTER
TEHAMA
TRINITY
TULARE
TUOLUMNE
VENTURA
YOLO

YUBA

Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Rosie Ventura
Rosie Ventura
Rosie Venlura
Rosie Ventura
Rosie Ventura
Rebecca Ramos
Rebecca Ramos

Rebecca Ramos ™

Rebecca Ramos
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams
Kaye Williams

916-322-0182
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
8916-322-0280
916-322-0280
916-322-0280
916-322-0280
916-322-0280
916-322-0085
916-322-0095

~916-322-0095

916-322-0095
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
916-322-0182
516-322-0182

kwillilam@dhs .ca.gov
kwilliamgndhs.ca.qov
kwilliam@dhs.ca.gov

rveniura@dhs.ca.qov
rventura@dhs.ca.gov
rventura@dhs.ca.gov
rventlura@dhs.ca.gov

rventura@dhs.ca.gov
rramos10@dhs.ca.gov
rramos10@dhs.ca.gov

T trfamos10@dhs.ca.qov

rramos10@dhs.ca.qov

kwilliam@dhs.ca.gov

kwilliam@dhs.ca.qgov
kwilliam@dhs.ca.gov
kwilliam@dhs .ca.gov

kwilliam@dhs.ca.qov
kwilliam@dhs.ca.gov
kwilliam@dhs.ca.qov
kwilliam@dhs.ca.gov

kwilliam@dhs.ca.gov
kwilllam@dhs.ca.qov
kwilliam@dhs.ca.gov






